

2ITEM NO.1A
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4680/2008 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8530/2007

A.K.JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KAPOOR Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Aftab Alam pronounced the Judgment of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed Judgment.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, however, the respondent-tenant
is allowed six months time to vacate the tenanted premises on condition of filing
the usual affidavit before this Court within four weeks from today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)